% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS

DARREL ROBERTSON
SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS
FOR THE PERIOD: JUNE 2022 to AUGUST 2022

[DATE®  DESCRIPTION OF EVENT EXPENSE TYPE NET AMOUNT @ ® ) ATTACHMENTS |
1) BUSINESS TRAVEL
meetings outside the District and associated costs including transportation, accommodations, meals, incidentals, parking, etc.
17-Aug-22 DST Offsite Meeting Mileage $ 92.46
29-Aug-22 DST Offsite Meeting (T. Burnstad with Superintendent D. Robertson; A.Anderson; N. Meal $ 41.26

Petersen; G. Cooke; K.Pharis; L. Yule and 4 EPSB employees) See T. Burnstad for receipt.

29-Aug-22 DST Offsite Meeting - Day 1 and 2 Lunches (T. Burnstad with Superintendent D. Robertson; ~ Meal $ 55.27
A.Anderson; N. Petersen; G. Cooke; K.Pharis; L. Yule and 4 EPSB employees) See
T. Burnstad for receipt .

30-Aug-22 DST Offsite Meeting (Superintendent D. Robertson with A.Anderson; T. Burnstad; G. Cooke; N. Meal $ 26.40 Attachment1
Petersen; K.Pharis; L. Yule and 4 EPSB employees)
31-Aug-22 DST Offsite Meeting (Superintendent D. Robertson with K. Pharis; T. Burnstad; G. Cooke; Accommodation $ 410.68 Attachment 2

A.Anderson; N. Petersen; L. Yule; 4 EPSB employees and 1 guest)

Sub-Total: Business Travel |'$ 626.07 |

2) CONFERENCES
costs of attending conferences, seminars or events including registration fees, transportation, accommodations, meals, etc.

Nothing to report for this period $ -

Sub-Total: Conferences [$ -

3) HOSPITALITY (Hosting)
cost of food, beverage, transportation and other amenities on behalf of the guests of EPSB

Nothing to report for this period $ -
Sub-Total: Hospitality |'$ |
4) WORKING SESSIONS
cost of meals, facility rental, travel in Edmonton, parking, or car allowance and other incidentals, while in the course of conducting district business
1-Jun-22 Meeting with CUPE 3550 (A.Anderson with Superintendent Meals $ 9.33
D. Robertson and 4 guests) See A. Anderson for receipt
10-Jun-22 Bi-Weekly Car Allowance Other Costs $ 230.77
24-Jun-22 Bi-Weekly Car Allowance Other Costs $ 230.77
8-Jul-22 Bi-Weekly Car Allowance Other Costs $ 230.77
22-Jul-22 Bi-Weekly Car Allowance Other Costs $ 230.77
5-Aug-22 Bi-Weekly Car Allowance Other Costs $ 230.77
17-Aug-22 DST Meeting (T. Burnstad with Superintendent D. Robertson; K. Muhlethaler; G. Cooke; Meal $ 36.04
A.Anderson; N. Petersen; L. Yule; L. Morrison and 2 EPSB employees) See T. Burnstad for
receipt.
19-Aug-22 Bi-Weekly Car Allowance Other Costs $ 230.77
Sub-Total: Working Sessions B 1,429.99 |
| TOTAL EXPENSES REPORTED FOR THE PERIOD $ 2,056.06 |
Notes: (1) Invoice date may not coincide with the expense reporting period

(2) A receipt is not required for expenses for which an allowance is paid (i.e. car allowance, per diems)
(3) Edmonton Public Schools receives a partial GST rebate for District expenses (1.6% of GST rate is paid). Amounts reported above include the net GST amount
(4) The net amount is the amount expensed to an EPSB Official. Net Amount does not reflect a portion of the receipt that is attributed to another EPSB official's expense report.
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DST Oftsite Meeting (Superintendent D. Robertson with K. Pharis; T. Burnstad; G. Cooke; A.Anderson;
N. Petersen; L. Yule; 4 EPSB employees and 1 guest)

Village Creek Country Inn
15 Village Drive, RR2
Westerose, AB TOC 2V0

Invoice Memo

Page 1 of 1
Ph1(877)688-0006 Fax1(780)586-3520
info@villagecreekcountryinn.com &
Invoice Date: 08/18/2022
- TR Checkln: 08/13/2022
monton Public Schools g
Centre For Education CheckOut:
One, Kingsway NW Reference: iPS Support Aug 10-12 2022
Edmonton Invoice: 127877
Tl a0y TAX ID: 850794207
Invoice Summary
Total Invoices: 4,638.81
Finance Charges: 0.00
Total Adjustments: 0.00
Total Payments: -4,638.81
Open Invoice Amount: 0.00
Payment Detail
Date Description Batch Amt Applied Total Paid
08/19/2022 Mastercard - EPS SUPPORT TEAM AUG 10-12/22 -4,638.81 -4,638.81 -4,638.81
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Village Creek Country Inn

15 Village Drive, RR2

Westerose, AB TOC 2V0
Ph1(877)688-0006 Fax1(780)586-3520
info@villagecreekcountryinn.com

Page 1 of 3

TAX ID: 850794207

EPS Support Folio ID  Folio Checkln CheckOut Balance
AUG13 127877 08/13/2022 4,638.81
Master Folio
Date Room Description / Voucher Charges Credits Balance
08/10/2022 | FSAM | Meeting Room - Rental - Fireside 195.00 0.00 195.00
08/10/2022 | FSAM | GST - 5% 9.75 0.00 204.75
08/10/2022 | FSAM | Meeting Room - Catering - Chef'N Classic Sunrise 186.94 0.00 391.69
08/10/2022 | FSAM | GST - 5% 9.35 0.00 401.04
08/10/2022 111 | Room Taxable - || 129.00 0.00 530.04
08/10/2022 111 GST - 5% 6.45 0.00 536.49
08/10/2022 111 Tourism Levy - 4% 5.16 0.00 541.65
08/10/2022 112 | Room Taxable - [l 139.00 0.00 680.65
08/10/2022 112 GST - 5% 6.95 0.00 687.60
08/10/2022 112 Tourism Levy - 4% 5.56 0.00 693.16
08/10/2022 116 Room Taxable - K Pharis 139.00 0.00 832.16
08/10/2022 116 GST - 5% 6.95 0.00 839.11
08/10/2022 116 Tourism Levy - 4% 5.56 0.00 844.67
08/10/2022 212 Room Taxable - L Yule 129.00 0.00 973.67
08/10/2022 212 GST - 5% 6.45 0.00 980.12
08/10/2022 212 Tourism Levy - 4% 5.16 0.00 985.28
08/10/2022 216 Room Taxable - N Petersen 129.00 0.00 1,114.28
08/10/2022 216 GST - 5% 6.45 0.00 1,120.73
08/10/2022 216 Tourism Levy - 4% 5.16 0.00 1,125.89
08/10/2022 218  Room Taxable - |l 129.00 0.00 1,254.89
08/10/2022 218 GST - 5% 6.45 0.00 1,261.34
08/10/2022 218 Tourism Levy - 4% 5.16 0.00 1,266.50
08/10/2022 219  Room Taxable - |} 129.00 0.00 1,395.50
08/10/2022 219 GST - 5% 6.45 0.00 1,401.95
08/10/2022 219 Tourism Levy - 4% 5.16 0.00 1,407.11
08/10/2022 220 | Room Taxable - | 139.00 0.00 1,546.11
08/10/2022 220 GST - 5% 6.95 0.00 1,553.06
08/10/2022 220 Tourism Levy - 4% 5.56 0.00 1,558.62
08/10/2022 221 Room Taxable - G Cooke 129.00 0.00 1,687.62
08/10/2022 221 GST - 5% 6.45 0.00 1,694.07
08/10/2022 221 Tourism Levy - 4% 5.16 0.00 1,699.23
08/10/2022 222 Room Taxable - T Burnstad 139.00 0.00 1,838.23
08/10/2022 222 GST - 5% 6.95 0.00 1,845.18
08/10/2022 222 Tourism Levy - 4% 5.56 0.00 1,850.74
08/10/2022 223 Room Taxable - A Anderson 129.00 0.00 1,979.74
08/10/2022 223 GST - 5% 6.45 0.00 1,986.19
08/10/2022 223 Tourism Levy - 4% 5.16 0.00 1,991.35
08/10/2022 224 Room Taxable - D Robertson 139.00 0.00 2,130.35
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Village Creek Country Inn

15 Village Drive, RR2

Westerose, AB TOC 2V0
Ph1(877)688-0006 Fax1(780)586-3520
info@villagecreekcountryinn.com

Page 2 of 3

TAX ID: 850794207

EPS Support Folio ID  Folio Checkln CheckOut Balance
AUG13 127877 08/13/2022 4,638.81
Master Folio
Date Room Description / Voucher Charges Credits Balance
08/10/2022 224 GST - 5% 6.95 0.00 2,137.30
08/10/2022 224 Tourism Levy - 4% 5.56 0.00 2,142.86
08/11/2022 | FSAM | Meeting Room - Rental - Fireside 195.00 0.00 2,337.86
08/11/2022 | FSAM | GST - 5% 9.75 0.00 2,347.61
08/11/2022 | FSAM | Meeting Room - Catering - Chef's Feast 231.79 0.00 2,579.40
08/11/2022 | FSAM | GST - 5% 11.59 0.00 2,590.99
08/11/2022 111 | Room Taxable - || | 129.00 0.00 2,719.99
08/11/2022 111 GST - 5% 6.45 0.00 2,726.44
08/11/2022 111 Tourism Levy - 4% 5.16 0.00 2,731.60
08/11/2022 112 | Room Taxable - [l 139.00 0.00 2,870.60
08/11/2022 112 GST - 5% 6.95 0.00 2,877.55
08/11/2022 112 Tourism Levy - 4% 5.56 0.00 2,883.11
08/11/2022 116 Room Taxable - K Pharis 139.00 0.00 3,022.11
08/11/2022 116 GST - 5% 6.95 0.00 3,029.06
08/11/2022 116 Tourism Levy - 4% 5.56 0.00 3,034.62
08/11/2022 212 Room Taxable - L Yule 129.00 0.00 3,163.62
08/11/2022 212 GST - 5% 6.45 0.00 3,170.07
08/11/2022 212 Tourism Levy - 4% 5.16 0.00 3,175.23
08/11/2022 216 Room Taxable - N Petersen 129.00 0.00 3,304.23
08/11/2022 216 GST - 5% 6.45 0.00 3,310.68
08/11/2022 216 Tourism Levy - 4% 5.16 0.00 3,315.84
08/11/2022 | 219 Room Taxable - |} 129.00 0.00 3,444.84
08/11/2022 219 GST - 5% 6.45 0.00 3,451.29
08/11/2022 219 Tourism Levy - 4% 5.16 0.00 3,456.45
08/11/2022 220 | Room Taxable - || 139.00 0.00 3,595.45
08/11/2022 220 GST - 5% 6.95 0.00 3,602.40
08/11/2022 220 Tourism Levy - 4% 5.56 0.00 3,607.96
08/11/2022 221 Room Taxable - G Cooke 129.00 0.00 3,736.96
08/11/2022 221 GST - 5% 6.45 0.00 3,743.41
08/11/2022 221 Tourism Levy - 4% 5.16 0.00 3,748.57
08/11/2022 222 Room Taxable - T Burnstad 139.00 0.00 3,887.57
08/11/2022 222 GST - 5% 6.95 0.00 3,894.52
08/11/2022 222 Tourism Levy - 4% 5.56 0.00 3,900.08
08/11/2022 223 Room Taxable - A Anderson 129.00 0.00 4,029.08
08/11/2022 223 GST - 5% 6.45 0.00 4,035.53
08/11/2022 223 Tourism Levy - 4% 5.16 0.00 4,040.69
08/11/2022 224 Room Taxable - D Robertson 139.00 0.00 4,179.69
08/11/2022 224 GST - 5% 6.95 0.00 4,186.64
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Village Creek Country Inn

15 Village Drive, RR2

Westerose, AB TOC 2V0
Ph1(877)688-0006 Fax1(780)586-3520
info@villagecreekcountryinn.com

Page 3 of 3

TAX ID: 850794207

EPS Support Folio ID Folio Checkin CheckOut Balance
AUG13 127877 08/13/2022 4,638.81
Master Folio
Date Room Description / Voucher Charges Credits Balance
08/11/2022 224 Tourism Levy - 4% 5.56 0.00 4,192.20
08/12/2022 | FSAM | Meeting Room - Rental - Fireside 97.50 0.00 4,289.70
08/12/2022 ' FSAM | GST - 5% 4.88 0.00 4,294.58
08/12/2022 = FSAM | Meeting Room - Catering - Chef's Feast 213.96 0.00 4,508.54
08/12/2022 ' FSAM | GST - 5% 10.70 0.00 4,519.24
08/12/2022  FSAM | Meal Gratuity - Thank You 113.88 0.00 4,633.12
08/12/2022 | FSAM | GST-5% 5.69 0.00 4,638.81
Balance Due 4,638.81
Summary and Taxes
Taxable Sales 4,301.07
GST - 5% 215.06
Tourism Levy - 4% 122.68
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